

## Item no 5.18

### QUESTION NO 18

**By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Planning Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 August 2018**

**Question** (1) How many approvals have been granted for Student accommodation since 2000? Provided by year

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) And subsequently, again given by the total number each year since 2000, how many bedrooms are now available?

**Answer** (2)